685996

.H \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banc of America Leasing & Capital, LLC	FORMERLY Nationscredit Commercial Corporation	103/09/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hertz Claim Management Corporation	
Street Address:	225 Brae Boulevard	
City:	Park Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1966589	НСМ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)909-6836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Dagmar Tricot, Esq.
Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22947-1215
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dagmar Tricot
Signature:	/Dagmar Tricot/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0779

900186020

Date:	03/09/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Hertz termination#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0780

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK, dated as of March _______, 2011 (the "Termination and Release"), from BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC, successor by merger to NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION (the "Secured Party"), as agent for certain lenders that are parties, among others, to the Credit Agreement, dated as of August 6, 1997, to HERTZ CLAIM MANAGEMENT CORPORATION ("Hertz").

WHEREAS, Hertz owns the mark "HCM," which was registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") on April 9, 1996 under registration number 1,966,589 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, under the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 6, 1997, between the Secured Party and Presidium, Inc. ("Presidium") (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Presidium, as the prior owner of the Trademark, granted to the Secured Party a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the entire right, title and interest of Presidium in the Trademark;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement supplemented the Security Agreement, dated as of August 6, 1997, between the Secured Party and Presidium (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Secured Party also had a Lien (as defined therein) in the Trademark;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the PTO on February 12, 1998 at reel 1688, frame 0692; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. Effective as of <u>Much 9, 2011</u>, the Secured Party terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest and Lien in the Trademark, and any right, title or interest of the Secured Party in the Trademark shall cease and become void.
- 2. Delivery of this executed Termination and Release by facsimile transmission or other customary means of electronic transmission (including "pdf") shall be effective as delivery of the Termination and Release signed manually.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BANC OF AMERICA LEASING & CAPITAL, LLC, successor by merger to NATIONSCREDIT COMMERCIAL CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Terri J. Preston

Title:

Vice President

23381182v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0781

d

RECORDED: 03/09/2011